(RA-89-139)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 1761
ADOPTED ON JULY 18, 1989

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM THE NORTH PARK REDEVELOPMENT PLAN TO THE MID-CITY REDEVELOPMENT PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, hereinafter referred to as "Agency" has budgeted funds in Fund 98300, Dept 98300, Object Account 2001 for the North Park Redevelopment Plan and has also budgeted funds in Fund 98200, Dept. 98200, Object Account 2001 for the Mid-City Redevelopment Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Agency wishes to budget an additional \$75,000 for the Mid-City Redevelopment Plan; and

WHEREAS, there is a surplus of \$75,000 budgeted to the North Park Redevelopment Plan, which could be made available for the Mid-City Redevelopment Plan; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Agency hereby approves the above-mentioned budget amendment of the transfer of \$75,000 from Fund 98300, Dept 98300, Object Account 2001 to Fund 98200, Dept 98200, Object Account 2001 for the Mid-City Redevelopment Plan.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:pev 06/29/89 Or.Dept:Prop. RA-89-139 Form=ra.t